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2024 House Higher Education Committee 

Rep. Chuck Martin, Chair 
Rep. Mitchell Scoggins, Vice Chair 
Rep. Carter Barrett, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Barnes Imani Democrat 86 imari.barnes@house.ga.gov 404-656-0202 

Barrett Carter Republican 24 carter.barrett@house.ga.gov 404-656-0152 

Bentley Patty Democrat 150 patty.bentley@house.ga.gov 404-656-0287 

Burnough Rhonda Democrat 77 rhonda.burnough@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Carpenter Kasey Republican 4 kasey.carpenter@house.ga.gov 404-656-1803 

Clark Jasmine Democrat 108 jasmine.clark@house.ga.gov 404-656-0287 

Dempsey Katie Republican 13 katie.dempsey@house.ga.gov 404-463-2248 

Dickey Robert Republican 145 robert.dickey@house.ga.gov 404-656-5099 

Dubnik Matt Republican 29 matt.dubnik@house.ga.gov 404-463-2246 

Ehrhart Ginny Republican 36 ginny.ehrhart@house.ga.gov 404-656-5024 

Fleming Tim Republican 114 tim.fleming@house.ga.gov 404-656-0188 

Glaize Lydia Democrat 67 Lydia.Glaize@house.ga.gov 404-656-0202 

Holcomb Scott Democrat 81 scott.holcomb@house.ga.gov 404-656-6372 

Holland Betsy Democrat 54 betsy.holland@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Jackson Edna Democrat 165 edna.jackson@house.ga.gov 404-656-0265 

Jasperse Rick Republican 11 rick.jasperse@house.ga.gov 404-656-7153 

Kelley Trey Republican 16 trey.kelley@house.ga.gov 404-656-0188 

Knight David Republican 134 david.knight@house.ga.gov 404-463-2248 

Martin Chuck Republican 49 chuck.martin@house.ga.gov 404-656-5146 

Mathiak Karen Republican 74 karen.mathiak@house.ga.gov 404-656-0298 

Moore Angela Democrat 91 angela.moore@house.ga.gov 404-656-0126 

Park Sam Democrat 107 samuel.park@house.ga.gov 404-656-5059 

Pirkle Clay Republican 169 clay.pirkle@house.ga.gov 404-656-7850 

Scoggins Mitchell Republican 14 mitchell.scoggins@house.ga.gov 404-656-0254 

Stinson 
Patty 
Marie Democrat 150 patty.bentley@house.ga.gov 404-656-0287 

Washburn Dale Republican 144 dale.washburn@house.ga.gov 404-656-0152 

Wiedower Marcus Republican 121 marcus.wiedower@house.ga.gov 404-656-7857 
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